

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr K. B. Sharma, Naib Tehsildar, SDM
office Kalkaji

ORDER

%

31.03.2017

Ms Manisha Saroha, Advocate appears on behalf of the bar.

It is stated that lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Vide letter No. DJA/Acd./Human Rights & Law/1118 /2017/
2348 dated 28.03.2017. Learned Presiding Officer has been
nominated to attend the Sensitization Programme on Human Rights
and Law for officers of DHJS & DJS at Delhi Judicial Academy,
Dwarka, New Delhi.

Accordingly, as per the directions, list this matter on
20.04.2017 for the purpose already fixed.

READER TO JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 31, 2017

sk