

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAIN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Sweety Singh, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Akash Jandial, Advocate for R-3&4

CORAM:

**SH. AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

20.04.2017

Valuation report qua property bearing No.A-6, Okhla, Phase-I, New Delhi has been filed by the SDM, Kalkaji.

Respondent Nos. 2, 5 & 6 are still remain to be served. Let the plaintiff take steps for the service of respondents on filing of PF, RC, Speed post and through approved courier including dasti.

List on 18.08.2017.

**AJAY KUMAR KUCHAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 20, 2017

ac