

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016
RATANMALA JAIN Petitioner

Through (Appearance not given)

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS Respondent

Through Ms. Warisha Farasat, Adv. for R-1

Mr. Akash Jandial, Adv. for R-2 to 5

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **29.03.2019**

Test Case 19/2016

Matter is listed today for completion of service of respondent no.6. However, as per office note, PF was returned under objection as it was filed too late.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to petitioner for service of respondent no.6. Issue notice of the petition to respondent no.6 through all permissible modes, through Ministry of Law and Justice as per rules, in terms of order dated 23.10.2018 on taking steps by the petitioner within two weeks.

Re-notify the matter for completion of service of respondent no.6 on 01.08.2019.

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 29, 2019/ab