

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016
RATANMALA JAIN Petitioner
Through Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
versus
STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS Respondent
Through Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv. for
GNCTD

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **26.11.2019**

Test Case 19/2016

The matter is listed for completion of service of respondent no.6. However learned counsel for the petitioner seeks sometime to check the status of the process previously issued as the process was refused by the *dak* clerk, who stated that it was to be sent directly to the US agencies and report of US agencies is not on record.

Re-notify the matter for awaiting the report on 20.12.2019.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

NOVEMBER 26, 2019/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)