

\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Bhuvan Ramchandran, Adv.

Versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

21.01.2021

The matter has been taken up through physical hearing in terms of directions vide Circular no.500/RG/DHC/2020 dated 08.10.2020, Circular No.7974/I/ORG/DHC/2020 dated 28.11.2020 and Circular No.86/ORG/DHC/2021 dated 15.01.2021.

TEST CASE 19/2016

The matter is listed for completion of service qua respondent no.6 in USA through authorised agency.

As per record, PF not filed. At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for petitioner that respondent no.6 has been served through electronic mode and that an appropriate application in this regard for deemed service of respondent no.6 through electronic mode has also been filed alongwith appropriate affidavit of service but the same is under objection. Learned counsel undertakes to check up the same with the registry and get the same placed on record after removing the objections, if any.

Contd.....2

-2-

Re-notify the matter for completion of service of respondent no.6 on 05.02.2021.

**SHARAD GUPTA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 21, 2021/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any