



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016, I.A. 2113/2023

RATANMALA JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

%

**24.01.2024**

1. No steps have been taken for service of respondent No. 6. Service be affected as per previous order.
2. Be listed on 04.09.2024.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JANUARY 24, 2024/RS**