



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016  
RATANMALA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rahul Shukla & Ms.Bachita  
Baruah Shukla, Advs.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**ORDER**

**04.09.2024**

%

**I.A. 2113/2023**

1. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has traced the current address of respondent no. 6 and has filed an application seeking permission to serve respondent no. 6 at that address. He submits that the said application is likely to be listed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 09.09.2024.
2. List the application and the petition before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 4, 2024/rv/as**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*