



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016  
RATANMALA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: None  
versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **14.01.2025**

*Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.*

**Regular stenographer is on leave today.**

**I.A. 2113/2023 (Application u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC for substitution of petitioner in place of deceased petitioner)**

**I.A. 38770/2024 (Application u/S 151 CCP filed by petitioner for service of R-6 at the new address of USA)**

Heard. The application stands allowed. R-6 Smt. Kavita Khaitan be served at the address mentioned in the above said application through ABC legal Services, as prayed for on taking necessary steps in this regard. Affidavit of service be filed by plaintiff before the next date of hearing.

**I.A.No. 38770/2024 stands disposed off.**

Be fixed for report of service on 21.03.2025.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 14, 2025/PU**