



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAINPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ramandeep Singh, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Regular steno is on leave.

IA No.2113/2023

No reply to the present application has been filed on behalf of respondent No.6. Despite service whereas respondent No. 2 to 5 have already given no objection to the present application.

In view of the above and in view of contents contained in the application, the present application is hereby allowed. The amended memo of parties taken on record. **The application stands disposed of.**

Put up before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 19.09.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/mj