



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ramandeep Singh and Mr.
Bachita Baruah Shukla, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

List on 28.11.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

Ch