



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Vashist, Advocate

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for  
GNCTD

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**28.11.2025**

%

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that the main Counsel for the Petitioner is not available today as he is out of station.
2. List on 07.04.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2025**

*S. Zakir*