



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016
RATANMALA JAIN

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Ms. Bachita Baruah Shukla,
Advs. (Through VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER
% **28.04.2026**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Ld. counsel for petitioner states that he has filed the list of witnesses as also affidavit in evidence of PW-1/petitioner. However, the same are lying under objections. Ld. counsel for petitioner is directed to get the objections removed as also supply copy thereafter to Ld. counsel for Respondents.

Be fixed for Plaintiff's Evidence on 14.09.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 28, 2026/SM