



\$~77

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 19/2016

RATANMALA JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 13437/2026**

Issue notice to learned counsel for the non-applicants for 30.07.2026.

**AVNEESH JHINGAN, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/Pa**